				Atty. DKt. No. 045155-0101
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	04-01-	2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) REC			SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Pate	102405	5112 e: Please record th	ne attached orig	ginal documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	3-27-03	2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies):
Newell Operating Company O 1 P & MAR 2 7 2	29 East	on Corpor Stephens t, IL 610	on Street	
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	NO	-		
Execution Date: March 10, 200		Additional nam	ne(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? NO
 Application number(s) or patent n If this is being filed together with 		e execution date	of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application Numb			ent Number(s	
See Attached Lis		See Attached Listing		
	_			3
5. Name and address of party to wh		ers attached? YES		
concerning document should be m		6. Total numb		tions/patents involved: 46
George C. Beck		7. Total ree (S	5/ C.r.n. 3 3	.41): \$1,040.00
FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check Er	closed	
Washington Harbour				
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741		
Washington, D.C. 200	007-5143	8. Deposit acc	count number	19-0/41
	ופט וטאו טע	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original document fees which may be required in this me	nt. The Commissione	r is hereby autho	orized to charg	
George C. Beck		m Ba		3/27/03
Name of person signing		Signature		Date
17	otal number of pages	including cover	sheet, attach	ments, and document: 6
3/31/2003 TDIAZ1 00000078 D412641				
1840.00 DF	ı			

002.989287.1

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595

U.S. Patents:

D412,641	D405,313	D405,314	6,217,656	D446,078
6,080,496	6,209,750	5,765,431	5,531095	5,698,769
5,613,274	5,644,976	5,696,688	4,489,852	4,563,946
4,595,120	4,865,219	4,936,450	5,323,693	5,377,859
5,411,014	5,440,973	5,471,731	5,518,543	5,537,917
5,547,112	D320,125	D327,809	D337,694	D368,623
5,806,410	5,921,173	5,992,308	6,029,843	

U.S. Patent Applications:

08/451,782

09/227,470

09/604,832

09/911,835

29/161,373

10/158,197

29/165,938

29/168,129

10/259,852

29/166,862

29/168,132

29/168,130

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Newell Operating Company

assignee of the invention rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries to the below listed patent applications, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Calphalon Corporation

having an address at

29 East Stephenson Street Freeport, IL 61032

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention(s) relating thereto, identified on the attached Exhibit A,

in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said

002.958212.1

inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 10 March, 2003

Name: Dale L. Matschullat

Title: Vice Resident Ger

Date: 10 March 2003

Date: 10 March 2003

WITNESS: Mary J. Benson
WITNESS: Met Kavanaugh

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

002.958212.1

EXHIBIT A U.S Patents and Pending Applications Page 1 of 2

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
D412,641	08/10/1999
D405,313	02/09/1999
D405,314	02/09/1999
6,217,656	04/17/2001
D446,078	08/07/2001
6,080,496	06/17/2000
6,209,750	04/03/2001
5,765,431	06/16/1998
5,531095	07/02/1996
5,698,769	12/16/1997
5,613,274	03/25/1997
5,644,976	07/08/1997
5,696,688	12/09/1997
4,489,852	12/25/1984
4,563,946	01/14/1986
4,595,120	06/17/1986
4,865,219	09/12/1989
4,936,450	06/26/1990
5,323,693	06/28/1994
5,377,859	01/03/1995
5,411,014	05/02/1995
5,440,973	08/15/1995
5,471,731	12/05/1995
5,518,543	05/21/1996
5,537,917	07/23/1996
5,547,112	08/20/1996
D320,125	09/24/1991
D327,809	07/14/1992
D337,694	07/27/1993
D368,623	04/09/1996
5,806,410	09/15/1998
5,921,173	07/13/1999
5,992,308	11/30/1999
6,029,843	02/29/2000

002.958290.1

EXHIBIT A U.S Patents and Pending Applications Page 2 of 2

U.S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
08/451,782	05/26/1995	NO DRIP, EQUAL SERVE PIZZA PAN
09/227,470	01/08/1999	COOKING VESSEL WITH
		PATTERNED RELEASE FINISH
		HAVING IMPROVED HEAT
		TRANSFER
09/604,832	06/27/2000	COOKWARE TOP
09/911,835	07/25/2001	COOKWARE AND METHOD FOR
		COOKING WITH SAME
29/161,373	05/30/2002	CUTLERY HANDLE
10/158,197	05/31/2002	CUTLERY IMPLEMENT
29/165,938	08/21/2002	CUTLERY BLOCK
29/168,129	09/27/2002	HANDLE
10/259,852	09/30/2002	COOKWARE DEVICE AND COVER
29/166,862	09/06/2002	COOKWARE COVER
29/168,132	09/27/2002	HANDLE
29/168,130	09/27/2002	HANDLE

002.958290.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2003